## National Crime Victims' Rights Week Community Awareness Project Subgrant Award Agreement Addendum

Subgrantee	Sonoma County District Attorney			Subgrant Award No.	24 - 1739
	Joan Croft			Subgrant Award Amount	\$4994.47
	joan.croft@sonoma-county.org				
	600 Administration Drive, Room 212J				
	Santa Rosa, California				
UEI#	MA5MFLZKNJR3	Tax ID:	94-6000539	Indirect cost rate, if any	0
Start Date	February 22, 2024	End Date	June 30, 2024		

This agreement addendum between the National Association of VOCA Assistance Administrators (NAVAA) and the above-named Subgrantee for funding of a National Crime Victims' Rights Week Community Awareness Project ("the project") under the National Crime Victims' Rights Week Community Awareness Project grant program (NCVRW CAP) is subject to the terms and conditions below. All items in the previous agreement still hold.

## Additional requirements include

- 1. This condition applies to this subaward if it is indicated in the application for the subaward (as approved) that the purpose of some or all of the activities to be carried out under this subaward is to benefit minors (a set of individuals under 18 years of age).
- 2. If applicable, the subrecipient must make determinations of suitability before certain individuals may interact with participating minors. This requirement applies regardless of an individual's employment status.
- 3. The details of this requirement are posted on the OJP web site at <a href="https://ojp.gov/funding/Explore/Interact-Minors.htm">https://ojp.gov/funding/Explore/Interact-Minors.htm</a>. (Award condition: Determination of suitability required, in advance, for certain individuals who may interact with participating minors, and are incorporated by reference here.)

Signing below affirms that, if applicable, the subgrantee has a process in place for determining suitability to interact with minors.

I have read and fully understand this agreement addendum and agree to abide by the terms and conditions thereof. I certify that I am authorized to enter into this agreement.

On behalf of:	On behalf of:		
National Association of VOCA Assistance Administrators (NAVAA):	Sonoma County District Attorney		
Rhonda Deaw			
Signature	Signature*		
Rhonda Dean	Carla Rodriguez		
Type or Print Name of Authorized Official	Type or Print Name of Authorized Official		
Project Director	District Attorney		
Title	Title		
3/18/2024			
Date	Date		

\*Electronic Signature – In accordance with federal law, by entering the printed name, title, and date and clicking the above box to mark it with an "X," the Authorized Representative certifies this document to be true and accurate to the same degree as a handwritten signature.

[NOTE: Return ALL PAGES to NCVRW CAP by email to rhonda@navaa.org or mail to NAVAA, Attn: Rhonda Dean, Project Director, 3928 8th Pl, Des Moines, IA 50313]